Year	Date	List of activities under Linkage with Kolkata
		Insurance Institute (KII)
2022-23		
2023	28.03.2023	An Agreement for Linkage signed between Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College and Kolkata Insurance Institute (KII) to exchange knowledge and resources specially on insurance education.
2023	25.03.2023	KII & Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College jointly organised a Workshop on Career through Professional Insurance Education for the benefit of students. The KII provided the insurance professonals and industry exprt as resource person in the said workshop.
2023	11.05.2023	KII & Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College jointly organised a Workshop on Career in Insurance through Professional Insurance Education for the students. Mr. Angshuman Roy, Vice - President, KII, Mr. Samir Kumar, General Secretary, KII & Mr. Avijit Sanyal, Rtd. Sr. Div. Manager, United India Insurance Company Ltd. were the resourse persons of the said programme to orient students with the prospects of Insurance Industry.

Angehumm Rip

Vice-President

INSURANCE Kolkata TE\* dian Insurand



Howjit Pay 26/4/29

Dr. Monojit Ray Principal Barrackpore Rastraguru Surendranath College